

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF BURNET

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular City Council Meeting** will be held by the governing body of the City of Burnet on the **28**th **day of March, 2023,** at **6:00 p.m.,** in the City of Burnet Council Chambers located at 2402 S. Water Street (Hwy. 281 South, Burnet Municipal Airport) Burnet, TX.

The City of Burnet City Council Meeting will be available for live viewing via the following media connections.

City of Burnet Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/cityofburnet

City of Burnet Website via Zoom as follows: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81278669602

Or One tap mobile:

US: 8778535257,,81278669602# (Toll Free) or 8884754499,,81278669602# (Toll Free)

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: 877 853 5257 (Toll Free) or 888 475 4499 (Toll Free)

Webinar ID: 812 7866 9602

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbN4DZVyI

The Zoom connection is a live broadcast viewing option only. The option for comments will not be available.

This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter §551-Open Meetings.

The following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

CALL	10	ORL)ER:

ROLL CALL:

INVOCATION:

PLEDGES (US & TEXAS):

1. SPECIAL REPORTS/RECOGNITION:

- 1.1) Fire Department Quarterly Report: M. Ingram
- 1.2) Public Works & Development Services Quarterly Report: C. Kehoe-Pearson
- 1.3) February 2022 Financial Report: P. Langford

2. CONSENT AGENDA:

- 2.1) Approval of the March 14, 2023 Regular City Council Meeting minutes
- 3. PUBLIC HEARINGS/ACTION: None.

4. ACTION ITEMS:

- 4.1) Discuss and consider action: SECOND AND FINAL READING OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2022-38; THE ORIGINAL BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 FOR THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, FUNDING ACCOUNTS IN BUDGET DUE TO UNFORESEEN SITUATIONS; CONTAINING FINDINGS; PROVIDING FOR SAVINGS AND SEVERABILITY: P. Langford
- 4.2) Discuss and consider action: A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A 2022 ALL WHEEL DRIVE TRANSIT VAN FROM SOUTHWEST AMBULANCE SALES FOR THE BURNET FIRE DEPARTMENT. M. Ingram
- 4.3) Discuss and consider action: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A 2023/2024 TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND: E. Belaj
- 4.4) Discuss and consider action: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS AUTHORIZING CITY REPRESENTATIVES IN MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE CITY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM: A. Feild
- 4.5) Discuss and consider action: A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET ADOPTING/REAFFIRMING REQUIRED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CIVIL RIGHTS POLICIES: A. Feild
- 4.6) Discuss and consider action: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET ACCEPTING THE COMMUNITY-WIDE FAIR HOUSING ANALYSIS FOR THE CITY OF BURNET TEXAS AS A COMPONENT OF THE

CITY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM: A. Feild

- 4.7) Discuss and consider action: Award Request for Proposal (RFP) 2023-001 Street Fog Seal Maintenance Project bid and authorize the City Manager to execute the contract: E. Belaj
- **5. REQUESTS FROM COUNCIL FOR FUTURE REPORTS:** In accordance with Resolution 2020-28 Council Members may request the City Manager to prepare and present future reports on matter of public interest.

6. ADJOURN:

Dated this 24th day of March, 2023

City of Burnet

Mayor Crista Goble Bromley

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above NOTICE OF MEETING of the governing body of the above named City, BURNET, is a true and correct copy of said NOTICE and that I posted a true and correct copy of said NOTICE on the bulletin board, in the City Hall of said City, BURNET, TEXAS, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said NOTICE was posted on March 24, 2023 at or before 6 o'clock p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Kelly Dix, Cit	y Secretary	

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS:

The City of Burnet Council Chambers is wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services, such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, or large print, are requested to contact the City Secretary's office (512.756.6093) at least two working days prior to the meeting. Requests for information may be faxed to the City Secretary at 512.756.8560.

RIGHT TO ENTER INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION:

The City Council for the City of Burnet reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices) and 551.087 (Economic Development).